DESCRIPTION

General Obligations:
General Obligation Refunding Bonds,
Series 1992
Homeland Defense/Neighborhood CIP
Series 2002A
General Obligation Refunding Bonds,
Series 2002A

General Obligation Bonds, Other Issues

General Obligation Refunding Bonds,
Series 2003

Special Obligation and Revenue Bonds:
Special Revenue Refunding Bonds,
Series 1987

Community Redevelopment Revenue Bonds,

Series 1990

Special Obligation Non-Ad Valorem Revenue

Bonds

Special Obligation Non-Ad Valorem Revenue

Series 1995

Special Revenue Refunding Bonds,
Series 2002A

Special Revenue Refunding Bonds,
Series 2002B

Special Revenue Refunding Bonds,
Series 2002C

Loans:

Sunshine State Governmental Financing

Commission Loans

Section 108 HUD Loan
Section 108 HUD Loan
Section 108 HUD Loan
Section 108 HUD Loan

Sunshine State Governmental Financing

Secondary Loan
Gran Central Corporation Loan

City of Miami, Florida
Summary of Long-Term Debt
as of September 30, 2003

Interest Rate
Range

4%-6%
1.8%-5.5%

2.5%-5.375%
3%-11%

2%-5%

5.25%-7.3%
7.15%-8.5%
5.%-6%
5.5%-7.25%
2.5%-5.375%
2%-3.25%

2%-4.375%

Variable
8.75%
8.75%
8.75%

Variable

Variable
Variable

Final Maturity

Date

2013
2022

2017
2011

2012

2015
2015
2025
2025
2025
2008

2017

2015
2014
2014
2004
2016

2012
2008

Total

Amount
Issued

70,100,000.00
153,186,405.85

32,510,000.00
39,075,000.00

18,680,000.00

Outstanding
Balance

32,625,000.00
154,741,389.00

30,095,000.00
2,460,000.00

18,680,000.00

313,551,405.85

238,601,389.00

65,271,325.05

11,500,000.00

22,000,000.00

72,000,000.00

27,895,000.00

13,170,000.00

28,390,000.00

46,125,757.57

2,615,000.00

3,850,000.00

65,645,000.00

27,895,000.00

9,160,000.00

27,385,000.00

240,226,325.05

182,675,757.57

27,630,900.00
4,800,000.00
300,000.00
2,500,000.00
5,500,000.00

3,500,000.00
1,708,863.62

14,856,900.00
4,100,000.00
300,000.00
700,000.00
4,220,000.00

2,345,000.00
1,708,863.62

45,939,763.62

28,230,763.62

599,717,494.52

449,507,910.19
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