## City of Miami, Florida Summary of Long-Term Debt as of September 30, 2003

DESCRIPTION	Interest Rate <u>Range</u>	Final Maturity <u>Date</u>	Amount <u>Issued</u>	Outstanding <u>Balance</u>
General Obligations:				
General Obligation Refunding Bonds,				
Series 1992	4%-6%	2013	70,100,000.00	32,625,000.00
Homeland Defense/Neighborhood CIP				
Series 2002A	1.8%-5.5%	2022	153,186,405.85	154,741,389.00
General Obligation Refunding Bonds,				
Series 2002A	2.5%-5.375%	2017	32,510,000.00	30,095,000.00
General Obligation Bonds, Other Issues	3%-11%	2011	39,075,000.00	2,460,000.00
General Obligation Refunding Bonds,	00/ 50/	0040	40,000,000,00	40 000 000 00
Series 2003	2%-5%	2012	18,680,000.00	18,680,000.00
			313,551,405.85	238,601,389.00
Special Obligation and Revenue Bonds:				
Special Revenue Refunding Bonds,	5.050/ 7.00/	0045	05 074 005 05	40 405 757 57
Series 1987	5.25%-7.3%	2015	65,271,325.05	46,125,757.57
Community Redevelopment Revenue Bonds, Series 1990	7.15%-8.5%	2015	11,500,000.00	2,615,000.00
Special Obligation Non-Ad Valorem Revenue	7.13/0-0.3/0	2013	11,500,000.00	2,013,000.00
Bonds	5.%-6%	2025	22,000,000.00	3,850,000.00
Special Obligation Non-Ad Valorem Revenue	3.70-070	2025	22,000,000.00	0,000,000.00
Series 1995	5.5%-7.25%	2025	72,000,000.00	65,645,000.00
Special Revenue Refunding Bonds,			-,,	,,
Series 2002A	2.5%-5.375%	2025	27,895,000.00	27,895,000.00
Special Revenue Refunding Bonds,				
Series 2002B	2%-3.25%	2008	13,170,000.00	9,160,000.00
Special Revenue Refunding Bonds,				
Series 2002C	2%-4.375%	2017	28,390,000.00	27,385,000.00
			240,226,325.05	182,675,757.57
Loans:				
Sunshine State Governmental Financing				
Commission Loans	Variable	2015	27,630,900.00	14,856,900.00
Section 108 HUD Loan	8.75%	2014	4,800,000.00	4,100,000.00
Section 108 HUD Loan	8.75%	2014	300,000.00	300,000.00
Section 108 HUD Loan	8.75%	2004	2,500,000.00	700,000.00
Section 108 HUD Loan	Variable	2016	5,500,000.00	4,220,000.00
Sunshine State Governmental Financing				
Secondary Loan	Variable	2012	3,500,000.00	2,345,000.00
Gran Central Corporation Loan	Variable	2008	1,708,863.62	1,708,863.62
			45,939,763.62	28,230,763.62
		Total	599,717,494.52	449,507,910.19